
^594 THE LONDON GAZETTE, DECEMBER 29, 1893.

BABIES,

—

ENGLAND.
COUNTY.*

Lancaster ... ... ..

Number of
Cases

reported
during the

Week.

2

Number of Diseased Animals
Killed during the Week.

Dogs.

2

Other
Animals.

Number
Died from the

disease
during the

Week.

Cases which
existed

in previous
Weeks not
reported

until
this Week.

* Counties include such Boroughs and Burglis as are locally situated within the limits of the
Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then the)' are included in the County with
which they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended
Dec. 23, 1893

Corres- (1892
ponding {1891
week in ( 1890

Total for 51
Weeks J893.

Corres- (1892
ponding { 1891
period in(l89U

\
Pleuro-Pneumonia.

Number of Cattle
Slaughtered.

S
Q

1

8
23

30

134
783

2,010

£

O 4J

•°3
£§
•c&k*

35
135

1,142

3,477
9,450

11,259

•a

5*
03

1

5

85

182
230

Swine-Fever.

•d
.2
«
§„'.3 «>

»£
"Si

I'l
5*

140

96
163
336

5,922

5,479
13,967
12,501

Number of Swine
Slaughtered.

u * < 5Sw>*.2
3-5 S u
g ^ « M

625

337
284
459

14,013

12,056
23,630
21,377

•o
JS
g
04
3

CO

11

• ••

74

...

Anthrax.

*•si
W 0.

0(S

II
fi*

14

5
3
2

558

•274
224
151

a
S•a

*3

*s .•e
fe .S

&

20

9
5
2

1,275
.

612
467
534

Glanders
(including

Farcy).

i
£•§

*f
* 3

X*

26

30
24
20

1,368

1,601
1,328

931

1

•<

"o .•g
M_g

B ̂

S^

82

- 51
42
38

2,109

2,899
2,392
1,762

Babies.

"So

ll
**
fe-3Za^
So*
1̂

2

...

"i

93

40
81

133

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease. '

io
•si
Ss-oaj

IIg «
S*

..:
• ••

2

95

...

3

1
o .

51e-3
&*

...

30

5,267

...

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.
Board of Agriculture, 29th December, 1893.

The London and Provincial Horse and Carriage
Insurance Company Limited.

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the
abovenamed Company, duly convened, and

held at 17, Queen Victoria-street, in the city of
London, on the 30th day of November, 1893, the
•following Special Resolutions were duly passed ;
and at a subsequent Extraordinary General
Meeting of the Members of the said Company,
also duly convened, and held at the same place,
on the 18th day of December, 1893, the following
'Resolutions were duly confirmed, namely :—

1. " That it is expedient to effect an amalga-
mation of this Company with the Horse, Carriage,
and General Insurance Company Limited', and
that with a view thereto this Company be wound
up voluntarily ; and that the Board of Directors,
Lieut.-Col. G. A. Elliot, J.P., the Wick, Rich-
mond-hill, Arthur Kimber, Esq., 3, Roland-
fjardens, London, S.W., Sir George R. Pn-sjjott,
Bart., 9, CJarges-street, Piccadilly, London, W.,

.the Hon. Randolph H. Stewart, 10, Victoria-
square, Gros\enor-gardens, London, S.W., Arthur
"Waters, Esq., Coopersale Lodge, Epping, be and
th'ey are Hereby appointed Liquidators for the pur-
pose of such winding up.

2. "That the-conditional agreement submitted
to this Meeting be and the same is hereby approved,

and that the Liquidators be and they a*e hereby
authorized, pursuant to section 161 of the Com-
panies Act, 1862, to carry the said agreement
into effect."

Dated this 21st day of December, 1893.
GEOKGE A. ELLIOT, Chairman.

The Kimmeridge Oil and Carbon Company
1 Limited.

T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the
Members of the abovenamed Company,

duly convened, and held at 3(/0, Winchester
House, London, E.G., on the 21st day of Decem-
ber, 1893, the following Extraordinary Resolution
was duly passed :—

"That it has been proved to the satisfaction
of this Meeting that the Company cannot, by
reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and
that it is advisable to wind up the same, and
accordingly that the Company be. wound volun-
tarily."

And at the same Meeting Robert Warner,
Chartered Accountant, of 300, Winchester House,
E.G., was appointed Liquidator for the purposes
of such-winding up.—Dated this 26th day of
December, 1893.

WILLIAM COBBETT, Chairman.


