RABIES.

· 	Number of Cases reported	Number of Di Killed durir	seased Animals ig the Week.	Number Died from the disease	Cases which existed in previous Weeks not reported until this Week.	
	during the Week.	Dogs.	Other Animals.	during the Week.		
ENGLAND. County.*						
Lancaster	2	2	•••	*1*	***	

* Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of the Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with which they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland.

Pleuro-Pneumonia. Swine-Fever. Anthrax. (including Babies. and M Farcy). Dise												
	Pleuro	o-Pneumoni	a. S	Swine-Fever.		Anthrax.		(including		Rabies.	Foot- and-Mouth Disease.	
Period. Number of Cattle . Number of Swine H G H G G G O O	616		e Died	Number of Swine Slaughtered.		h Out- d.	Animals	h Out- d.	Animals	f Diseased Killed or	h Out- d.	Animals
Diseased. Diseased. Invring been Invring been in Contact. Suspected. Number of Swine-Feren. Number of Swine-Feren. Number of Swine-Feren. Diseased Number of Swine-Feren. Number of Swine-Feren. Number of Swine-Feren. Number of Swine. Number of Swine-Feren. Number of Swine. Number of Swine-Feren. Number of Swine. Number of Swine. Number of Swine. heroition. Number of Swine. Number of Treeh. Number of Treeh. Number of Treeh. Number of Treeh. Number of Swine. Number of Treeh. Number of Treeh. Number of Treeh. Number of Treeh. Number of Treeh. Number of Swine. Number of Treeh. Number of Swine. Number of Treeh.		Ilaving been in Contact.	Number of Swin of Swine-Ferer	Diseased or having been exposud to Infection.	Suspected.	Number of Fresh breaks Reported.		Number of Fresh breaks Reported.		°	Number of Fresh breaks Reported	Number of A Attacked.
Week ended Dec. 23, 1893 1 1 140 625 11 14 20 26 32 2			140	625	11	14	20	26	82	2		
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	1891 8	35	5 163	284		3	5	24	42		•••	
Total for 51 Weeks 1893. 30 1,142 85 5,922 14,013 74 558 1,275 1,368 2,109 93 2	or 51 30 1893.	1,142 8	5,922	14,013	74	558		1,368	2 ,109	93	2	30
$\begin{array}{c} \text{Corres-} \\ \text{ponding} \\ 1891 \\ \text{period in} \\ 1890 \\ 2.010 \\ 11.259 \\ \end{array} \begin{array}{c} 134 \\ 9.450 \\ 230 \\ 11.259 \\ \end{array} \begin{array}{c} 5.479 \\ 13.967 \\ 23.630 \\ 11.2501 \\ 21.377 \\ \end{array} \begin{array}{c} 12.056 \\ \\ 224 \\ 151 \\ 534 \\ 931 \\ 1.762 \\ 133 \\ \end{array} \begin{array}{c} 1.601 \\ 2.899 \\ 40 \\ 95 \\ \\ 2392 \\ 81 \\ \\ 133 \\ \ldots \end{array} \right)$	(1891 783	9,450 230	13,967	23,630	<i></i>	224	467	1,328	2,392	81		5,267

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only. Board of Agriculture, 29th December, 1893.

The London and Provincial Horse and Carriage Insurance Company Limited.

A T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the abovenamed Company, duly convened, and held at 17, Queen Victoria-street, in the city of London, on the 30th day of November, 1893, the following Special Resolutions were duly passed; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, also duly convened, and held at the same place, on the 18th day of December, 1893, the following Resolutions were duly confirmed, namely:-

1. "That it is expedient to effect an amalgamation of this Company with the Horse, Carriage, and General Insurance Company Limited, and that with a view thereto this Company be wound up voluntarily; and that the Board of Directors, Lieut.-Col. G. A. Elliot, J.P., the Wick, Richmond-hill, Arthur Kimber, Esq., 3, Rolandgardens, London, S.W., Sir George R. Prescott, Bart., 9, Clarges-street, Piccadilly, London, W., the Hon. Randolph H. Stewart, 10, Victoriasquare, Gross enor-gardens, London, S.W., Arthur Waters, Esq., Coopersale Lodge, Epping, be and they are hereby appointed Liquidators for the purpose of such winding up.

2. "That the conditional agreement submitted to this Meeting be and the same is hereby approved, and that the Liquidators be and they are hereby authorized, pursuant to section 161 of the Companies Act, 1862, to carry the said agreement into effect."

Dated this 21st day of December, 1893. GEORGE A. ELLIOT, Chairman.

The Kimmeridge Oil and Carbon Company Limited.

T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the abovenamed Company, duly convened, and held at 300, Winchester House, London, E.C., on the 21st day of December, 1893, the following Extraordinary Resolution was duly passed :--

"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this Meeting that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and accordingly that the Company be wound voluntarily."

And at the same Meeting Robert Warner, Chartered Accountant, of 300, Winchester House, E.C., was appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding up.—Dated this 26th day of December, 1893.

WILLIAM COBBETT, Chairman.

7594